# 503279879 04/24/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3326497

	ISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name			Execution Date
ANDRES CLAUDIO ALTMANN			1(	)/30/2014	
ASSAF GOVARI			1(	)/30/2014	
CHRISTOPHER THOMAS BEECKLER			02	2/20/2015	
ROWAN OLUND HETTEL				0.	/09/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	BIOSEN	SE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) L	TD.		
Street Address:	4 HATN	JFA STREET			
City:	YOKNE	١M			
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	20692				
	14526394				
	14526394		1		
Application Number:		4526394			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA		4526394			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA ((	626)577-8800		]	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA ((	626)577-8800 t <b>he e-mail address first; i</b>			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (( e sent to provided;	626)577-8800			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided; 6	626)577-8800 t <b>he e-mail address first; i</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, i</b> t 26-795-9900 to@cph.com	will be ser		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; 6 p	526)577-8800 t <b>he e-mail address first; i</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, i</b> 26-795-9900 to@cph.com HRISTIE, PARKER & HAL	will be ser		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (( e sent to provided; 6 p 6 C F	526)577-8800 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, in 26-795-9900 to@cph.com HRISTIE, PARKER & HAL .O. BOX 29001	e <b>will be ser</b> E, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; 6 p 6 p 6 P 6 P 6 P 6 C	526)577-8800 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, in 26-795-9900 to@cph.com HRISTIE, PARKER & HAL O. BOX 29001 LENDALE, CALIFORNIA	e <b>will be ser</b> E, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; 6 p 6 p 6 P 6 P 6 P 6 C	526)577-8800 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, in 26-795-9900 to@cph.com HRISTIE, PARKER & HAL O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA	e <b>will be ser</b> E, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided; 6 p 6 p 6 P 6 P 6 P 6 C	526)577-8800 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, in 26-795-9900 to@cph.com HRISTIE, PARKER & HAL O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 75033/W112 TAMMY LIGHTMAN	e <b>will be ser</b> E, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided; 6 p 6 p 6 P 6 P 6 P 6 C	526)577-8800 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, in 26-795-9900 to@cph.com HRISTIE, PARKER & HAL O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 75033/W112 TAMMY LIGHTMAN /Tammy Lightman/	e <b>will be ser</b> E, LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided; 6 p 6 p 6 P 6 P 6 P 6 C	526)577-8800 the e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful, in 26-795-9900 to@cph.com HRISTIE, PARKER & HAL O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 75033/W112 TAMMY LIGHTMAN	<b>will be ser</b> E, LLP 91209-9001	ot via US Mail	

source=75033Assign#page2.tif		
source=75033Assign#page3.tif		
source=75033Assign#page4.tif		
source=75033Assign#page5.tif		
source=75033Assign#page6.tif		
source=75033Assign#page7.tif		
source=75033Assign#page8.tif		

PATENT

 Title of Invention:
 BASKET CATHETER WITH MICROELECTRODE ARRAY DISTAL

 TIP
 Docket No.:
 75033/W112

 Application No.
 14/526,394

#### **INVENTOR'S DECLARATION**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application unless the following is checked:

X United States Application or PCT International Application Number 14/526,394 filed on October 28, 2014.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Andres Claudio Altmann, Assaf Govari, Christopher Thomas Beeckler, and Rowan Olund Hettel

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) <u>BIOSENSE WEBSTER (ISRAEL) LTD.</u>

having a place of business at

(3) <u>4 Hatnufa Street, Yokneam 20692, Israel</u>

l of 6

**Docket No.:** 75033/W112 **Application No.:** 14/526,394

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) BASKET CATHETER WITH MICROELECTRODE ARRAY DISTAL TIP

which application executed on even date herewith or was

- (a) executed on (5a): \_\_\_\_\_
- (b) filed on (5b): <u>October 28, 2014</u>, Application No.: <u>14/526,394</u>;

(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box 29001, Glendale, CA 91209-9001) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

2 of 6

#### INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 75033/W112

Application No.: 14/526,394

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30th day of October, 2014.

Andres Claudio Altmann

Legal name of Inventor

On October 30, 2014 before me, Aryeh Zetler, Notary, personally appeared Andres Claudio Altmann, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his personal capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ISRAEL that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ריה זטי õ ARYEH Signature of Notary ZETLER

PATENT REEL: 035494 FRAME: 0353

### INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 75033/W112

Application No.: 14/526,394

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

••4

Assaf Govari

Legal name of Inventor

On October 30, 2014 before me, Aryeh Zetler, Notary, personally appeared Assaf Govari, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his personal capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ISRAEL that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

אריה זטל ARYEH ZETLER Signature of Notan



PATENT REEL: 035494 FRAME: 0354

**Docket No.:** 75033/W112 **Application No.:** 14/526,394

On

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>20</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>February</u>, 20<u>15</u>.

Christopher Thomas Beeckler Legal Name of Inventor

 STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

before me,

Notary Public, personally appeared Christopher Thomas Beeckler, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal)

\*\*\*\*\*

Dec Ettached California Notary acknowledgenet. Phay 2-20-15

5 of 6

PATENT REEL: 035494 FRAME: 0355

Docket No.: 75033/W112 Application No.: 14/526,394

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this  $9^{T4}$  day of JANJARY, 2015.

Rowan Olund Hettel Legal Name of Inventor

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On <u>OMINALL</u> 9, <u>3015</u> before me, <u>John Hallon</u>, <u>Notally</u> Hublic Notary Public, personally appeared Rowan Olund Hettel, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>COLINE</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

10.0.0.0.0.0	
	YOLANDA PULLEN
1 CER	Commission # 2080665
	Notary Public - California
	Los Angeles County
	My Comm. Expires Sep 30, 2018

TLL PAS1324667.1-\*-11/4/14 10:51 AM

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary	(Seal)
$\mathcal{C}$	

6 of 6

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

100101010101010101010

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)
County of Los Angeles	)
On <u>2-20-15</u> before me,	PATSY A. RAY
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared CHRISTOPher	BEERKler
/	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

> I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATSY A. RAY Commission # 2045917 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Nov 7, 2017

Fatery Q. Kay Signature of Notary Public Signature

Place Notary Seal Above

**OPTIONAL** 

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. 1 ----

Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>INUPN FORS</u> <u>JECLAN</u> Number of Pages: <u>6</u> Signer(s) Other Than I	EATTON Document Date: 2-20-15
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)         Signer's Name:         Corporate Officer Title(s):         Partner ILimited         General         Individual         Trustee         Guardian or Conservator         Other:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

NAN ZIRI KURUKUNAN KURUKUNAN KURUKUNAN KURUKUNAN KURUKUNAN KURUKUNAN KURUKUNAN KURUKUNAN KURUKUNAN KU ©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

מסי 379/2014

No. 379/2014

## אימות חתימה

אני התתום

אריה זטלר, נוטריון

בקניון G, רחוב התמר, יקנעם עלית

מאשר כי ביום 30 באוקטובר 2014 ניצבו לפני ברחי התנופה 4, יקנעם

- 08.09.2009 עניתן ביום 10942909 לפי דרכון מסי 10942909 שניתן ביום 08.09.2009. בתייא
  - 2. מר אלטמן אנדרס קלאודיו תייז מסי 015193725 שניתנה ביום 29.05.2000 בחיפה

וחתמו מרצונכם החופשי על המסמך המצורף באות "A".

ולראיה הנני מאמת את תתימתו של מר גובארי אסף ומר אלטמן אנדרס קלאודיו ה"ה בתתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 30.10.2014.

שכר בסן 770 🖻 + מע"מ שולם

#### Authentication of Signature

I, the undersigned,

Aryeh Zetler, Notary,

of G Center, Hatamar Street, Yokneam Elite, Israel

do hereby certify that on 30 October 2014 there appeared before me at 4 Hatnufa St., Yokneam

- 1. Mr. Assaf Govari identity no. 022590905 according to passport no. 10942909 issued on 08.09.2009 at Tel Aviv
- Mr. Andres Claudio Altmann identity no. 015193725 issued on 29.05.2000 at Haifa

and signed the attached document marked "A" of their own free will.

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature of Mr. Assaf Govari and Mr. Andres Claudio Altmann by my signature and seal on 30.10.2014.

s in the amount of 770 shekels plus Value Added Tax have been paid.





PATENT REEL: 035494 FRAME: 0358

**RECORDED: 04/24/2015**